





www.dominos.co.in

JFL/NSE-BSE/2017-18/97

November 2, 2017

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

The Manager Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 533155

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: Press Release dated November 2, 2017

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release dated November 2, 2017, to be issued by the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Jubilant Food Works Limited

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Investor E-mail id: investor@jublfood.com

Encl.: A/a

Fax: +91 120 4090599

Plot No. 1A, Sector 16-A, Noida - 201 301, U.P., India

Tel: +91 120 4090500

Registered Office:



Press Release:

Jubilant FoodWorks to create a Digital Team, Anand Thakur joins as Chief Digital Officer

Noida, November 2, 2017: Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd., the largest QSR operator in the country and the market leader in the pizza segment, today announced the creation of a new digital team to spearhead the technology and digital thrust of the company, to be headed by Anand Thakur as its Chief Digital Officer.

Speaking on the announcement **Mr. Pratik Pota, CEO, Jubilant FoodWorks Limited** said, "Earlier this year, we had unveiled our Strategy for Growth, as part of which we had identified Digital Transformation as a key pillar. Pursuant to this, we are creating a full-fledged Digital team that will look at improving our customer experience through upgrading our Digital assets, driving data analytics, improving our store technology and strengthening our digital marketing. I am delighted to announce that Anand Thakur will be joining us and leading this exciting growth agenda. Anand comes with a wealth of experience in Digital and Technology across different organizations. We are confident that Anand will be instrumental in helping us build a digital organisation which is agile & capable of delivering a smooth and seamless customer experience across all access points."

The newly appointed **Chief Digital Officer, Anand Thakur** said, "I am thrilled to join an iconic company like Jubilant. The Domino's brand has redefined the use of technology in the business of food delivery and with an interesting road ahead, I am excited to be part of its transformational journey."

Currently, Anand is Chief Technology Officer with Koovs.com, an e-commerce platform and is also an exentrepreneur and a computer scientist with over 14 years of experience. He will be joining Jubilant FoodWorks Limited soon. Anand's areas of expertise lie in ecommerce, application design and architecture, managing start-ups, software development and product management among others. He has previously worked with brands such as Lenskart, Adobe, Perot System and Infosys. He also had a brief stint as an entrepreneur with his venture EasyRation.

About Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd:

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (JFL/Company) is part of Jubilant Bhartia group and is one of India's largest food service Company, with a network of 1126 Domino's Pizza restaurants across 264 cities (as of Oct 26, 2017). The Company & its subsidiary have the exclusive rights to develop and operate Domino's Pizza brand in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh and Nepal. At present it operates in India and Sri Lanka. The Company also has exclusive rights for developing and operating Dunkin' Donuts restaurants for India and has 50 Dunkin' Donuts restaurants across 12 cities in India (as of Oct 26, 2017).

Corporate Identification No: L74899UP1995PLC043677

Investor e-mail id: investor@jublfood.com

Regd. Office: Plot 1A, Sector 16A, Institutional Area, Noida-201301, U.P.

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector 127, Noida 201304, U.P.

Website: www.jubilantfoodworks.com, www.dominos.co.in, www.dunkinindia.com

For more information, please contact:

Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd.Sylvia Dutta
<u>sylvia.dutta@jublfood.com</u>
+91 9958694506

Perfect Relations
Rakesh Kumar Jha
rjha@perfectrelations.com
+91 9873904595